
LED Hallenstrahler
Anleitung

NX-HB-400-135-230-5K-110

135 W / 184 W / 230 W / 5.000 K / IP65
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Sicherheitshinweise Safety Information

Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise General Safety Information

• Montage, Inbetriebnahme und Wartung nur durch Elektrofachkraft.
• Arbeiten Sie nie bei anliegender Spannung an der Leuchte. 

Lebensgefahr durch Stromschlag! 
• Elektrischer Anschluss muss ordnungsgemäß, entsprechend allen 

geltenden Normen und sonstigen nationalen und internationalen 
Sicherheits- und Unfallverhütungsvorschriften erfolgen. 

• Beschädigte Leuchten dürfen nicht betrieben werden. 
• Sicherheitshinweise und Montageanleitung beachten und 

aufbewahren.
• Keine Haftung für Schäden durch unsachgemäßen Einsatz. 
• Bei Instandsetzung nur Originalteile verwenden. 
• Tragfähigkeit der Decke und Befestigungselemente sicherstellen. 
• Leuchte ausschlielich für Innenraumeinsatz und 

Umgebungstemperatur bis 50 °C geeignet, sofern mittels 
Etikettierung der Leuchte nicht anders beschrieben. 

• Installation, commissioning and maintenance only by qualified 
electrician.

• Never perform any work on the luminaire with voltage applied. 
Danger to life due to electric shock!

• Electric connection must be appropriate according to all applicable 
standards and other national and international safety and accident 
prevention regulations.

• Damaged luminaires must not be operated.
• Observe and retain safety instructions and mounting instructions.
• No liability is accepted for damages resulting from improper use.
• Use genuine parts only for repair.
• Ensure stability of the ceiling and fastening elements.
• The luminaire is exclusively intended for interior rooms and 

ambient temperatures not exceeding 50 °C, unless otherwise 
described by labeling the luminaire.

Betrieb der Leuchte Operation of the luminaire

• Ungewöhnliche Dunkelstellen können auf Teilausfall von 
LED hinweisen. Regelmäßig prüfen und betroffene Leuchten 
austauschen. Die Lichtquelle (LED) dieser Leuchte darf nicht durch 
den Anwender ausgetauscht oder ersetzt werden.

• Eine Überschreitung der zulässigen Umgebungstemperatur 
reduziert die Lebensdauer der Leuchte, im Extremfall droht 
Frühausfall.

• Die Betauung der Leuchte ist zu vermeiden.
• Jegliche mechanische Belastung der LED Platinen ist unzulässig.
• LED können durch elektrostatische Entladung (ESD) geschädigt 

werden, bis hin zum Totalausfall. Direkte Berührung ist stets zu 
vermeiden.

• In Abhängigkeit von deren Konzentration können Chemikalien 
die LED-Module angreifen und zu Lichtstromreduktion, Drift der 
Lichtfarbe bzw. Totalausfall führen. Direkter Kontakt mit Säuren, 
Laugen, Lösemitteln, flüchtigen organischen Verbindungen bzw. 
Ölen ist stets zu vermeiden. Um Schäden durch Ausgasungen 
zu vermeiden, ist eine ausreichende Be- und Entlüftung zu 
gewährleisten.

• Zur Vermeidung von EMV-Problemen Durchgangsverdrahtung 
nicht unmittelbar entlang der Leuchtenverdrahtung führen.

• Steuereingänge von dimmbaren Leuchten mit handelsüblichen für 
Netzspannung geeigneten Leitungen anschließen.

• Abnormal dark spots may be an indication of partial failure of LEDs. 
Inspect regularly and replace the luminaires affected. The light 
source (LED) of this luminaire must not be exchanged or replaced 
by the user.

• Exceeding the permissible ambient temperature will reduce the 
luminaire’s lifecycle, resulting in premature failure in extreme cases.

• Avoid condensation of the luminaire.
• Any mechanical load to the LED circuit boards is not permitted.
• LEDs can be damaged by electrostatic discharge (ESD). This may 

result in total failure. Always avoid direct contact.
• Depending on their concentration, chemicals can corrode the LED 

modules and lead to reduction of luminous flux, drift of luminous 
colour and/or total failure. Always avoid direct contact with acids, 
bases, solvents, volatile organic compounds and/or oils. Ensure 
sufficient ventilation to prevent damage by gas release.

• Avoid ESD problems by not routing feed-through wiring directly 
along the wiring of the luminaire.

• Connect control inputs of dimmable luminaires with standard 
cables suitable for power supply voltage.

Änderungen unserer Produkte: Changes to our products: 

• Veränderung, Umarbeitung, Umkennzeichnung von Produkten 
können deren technische Eigenschaften negativ beeinflussen, diese 
zerstören und möglicherweise Folgeschäden an anderen Objekten 
verursachen. 

• Für durch derartige Änderungen verursachte Schäden kann der 
Hersteller nicht verantwortlich gemacht werden.

• Modification, reworking, re-marking of products can have a 
negative impact on their technical properties, destroy them and 
possibly cause consequential damage to other objects. 

• The manufacturer cannot be held responsible for damage caused by 
such changes.
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A: Entnehmen Sie den Hallenstrahler der Verpackung. 
B: Befestigen Sie den Deckenhaken in der Decke. Die maximale Traglast von 20 Kg darf nicht überschritten werden. 
C: Pendeln Sie den Hallenstrahler mit der mitgelieferten Kette auf die gewünschte Länge ab. Verbinden Sie den Netz 
      strom mit der Zuleitung zur Leuchte, sodass kein Kabel offen liegt. 
D: Verwenden Sie Kabelbinder um die Leitungen an der Kette zu befestigen.

Packaging 
Details

Installation 
Instruments

LED High-bay....................................................................1PC
Metal chain.....................................................................1PC
manual.......................................................................... 1PC

pliers Screwdriver
Electric drill electrical tape

LED HALLENSTRAHLER

3 Packaging Details/Installation Instruments

4 Product Dimension (mm)

Stay wrench

Installation Guidelines
1.Remove all the packing materials & take out the luminaires, as shown in figure A
2.Diagram B install ring at the specified location (pole diameter of 5-10mm), user self-equipped. Minimum can hang at least 
20KG and above without dropping.
3.Diagram C use the active chain buckle on the two ends to hang product on the hook, user can adjust to the desirable height.
4.Diagram C:  use terminal block to layout the main power with product. Connect correspondently according to <<Brown (L), Blue 
(N)>> <<Yellow Green Ground Line>>.For product with dimming function, consumer must purchase dim controller by oneself and 
connect to the correspondently to the dimming line.  
5.Diagram D use cable tie or other cables to fixate driver on the chain and power on.
6.Note:  If product is installed in outdoor under extreme condition, it is compulsory to add a surge protection device on the driver 
output terminal. And shall make adequate protection for waterproof level of IP65 and above.

5 Installation Diagram

2 Model No.

1 Precautions

Type

220-240V ~  50/60Hz -20°C ~ +50ºC

Rated Power Rated Voltage Working
Temperature

NX-HB-400-135-230-5K-110 230W

1.         Read instruction carefully before installation and keep in for future reference.
2.Product installation, repair, maintenance, demolition must be performed when power if off to avoid 
any accident. We recommend this part to be done by a qualified electrician.
3.For type Y attachments If the external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire is damaged ,it shall be 
exclusively replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person in order to 
avoid a hazard.
4.For use in environments where an accumulation of conductive dust on the luminaire may be 
expected
5.The use of ambient temperature is -20°C ~ +50°C,  Working humidity is 10%-90% exceeding this 
range will have an impact on the lifetime of the product.
6.Do not use rough cloth to clean the product, otherwise it will cause damage to the housing. The use 
of aggressive cleaning products or soluble chemical solution will destroy the protective layer of the 
surface.
7.Only use soft, dry cloth to clean the inside of the reflector and LED source. Do not vigorously wipe or 
squeeze with damp cloth. Cleaning solution is prohibited to use for cleaning.
8.When the lamp lifetime is reached, please recycle properly. May seek local authorities or retailor for 
recycling program.
9.The light source contained in this luminaire shall only be replaced by the manufacturer or his service 
agent or a similar qualified person.

Warning   
Product cannot by dissemble, external flexible cable or cord cannot be replaced; if any wire is 
damaged, please let a qualified electrician to repair or dispose bulbs that cannot be replace. Beware of 
fire prevention, electricity, and shock.
     The company reserves the right to modify product specifications without any prior notice
     Warranty: 60months within the date of purchase. Product may be exchange and return free of 
charge if due to product quality issue. But the company is not responsible for the freight, labor and 
other costs incurred. If the damages is artificial or any damages done by not following the instruction 
manual, the company will not be responsible.
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Technische Parameter

Abmessungen

Installation

Art.-Nr. NX-HB-400-135-230-5K-110

Eingangsspannung AC 220-240 V

Betriebsstrom AC max. 1,12 A

Leistung 135 W / 184 W / 230 W

Farbtemperatur 5.000 K

Lichtstrom 25.000 lm / 34.000 lm / 41.000 lm 

Abstrahlwinkel 110°

Lebensdauer 50.000 Stunden

Schutzklasse IP65 / IK08

Abmessung (ø x H) 400 mm x 140 mm

Arbeitsbereich - 20 °C bis + 50 °C
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1.         Read instruction carefully before installation and keep in for future 
reference.
2.Product installation, repair, maintenance, demolition must be performed when 
power is off to avoid any accident. We recommend this part to be done by a 
qualified electrician.
3.The use of ambient temperature is -20  ~ +50 , Working humidity is 
10%-90% exceeding this range will have an impact on the lifetime of the 
product.
4.Do not use rough cloth to clean the product, otherwise it will cause damage to 
the housing. The use of aggressive cleaning products or soluble chemical solution 
will destroy the protective layer of the surface.
5.Only use soft, dry cloth to clean the inside of the reflector and 
Do not vigorously wipe or squeeze with damp cloth. Cleaning solution is prohibited 
to use for cleaning.
6.When the  lifetime is reached, please recycle properly. May seek

 local authorities or retailor for recycling program.

Warning

     

      
Any setting changed by remote control,the led light that sensor connect will 
on/off as confirm.

2 SPECIFICATIONS 1 Precautions

PIR SENSOR

PIR SENSOR

4 Installation Diagram
A1 C1B1

High Bay PIR SENSOR 

Warm up time is 40seconds.After the sensor connects input power first time,
the light will keep on 40seconds,then go to dimming to work normally.
Factory Default Setting:100% sensitivity,Hold on time:5min,Daylight sensor
 is    ,Dimming level:30%,Dimming time:60minutes.

!

3 Wiring Diagram

Power supply 12V-24V DC,＞30mA
Dim control output 0-10V,max.25mA sinking current
Remote range (15m)indoor,no backlight
Dim control output 0-10V
Detection radius 20%/50%/75%/100%(1-8m)
Mounting height 12meters
Time setting 10s/1min/5min/10min/15min/20min/30min/60min
Light-control 24H/10LUX/30LUX/50LUX
Temperature ﹣20℃﹢50℃
IP rating IP65
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10%-90% exceeding this range will have an impact on the lifetime of the 
product.
4.Do not use rough cloth to clean the product, otherwise it will cause damage to 
the housing. The use of aggressive cleaning products or soluble chemical solution 
will destroy the protective layer of the surface.
5.Only use soft, dry cloth to clean the inside of the reflector and 
Do not vigorously wipe or squeeze with damp cloth. Cleaning solution is prohibited 
to use for cleaning.
6.When the  lifetime is reached, please recycle properly. May seek

 local authorities or retailor for recycling program.

Warning

     

      
Any setting changed by remote control,the led light that sensor connect will 
on/off as confirm.
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High Bay PIR SENSOR 

Warm up time is 40seconds.After the sensor connects input power first time,
the light will keep on 40seconds,then go to dimming to work normally.
Factory Default Setting:100% sensitivity,Hold on time:5min,Daylight sensor
 is    ,Dimming level:30%,Dimming time:60minutes.

!

3 Wiring Diagram

Power supply 12V-24V DC,＞30mA
Dim control output 0-10V,max.25mA sinking current
Remote range (15m)indoor,no backlight
Dim control output 0-10V
Detection radius 20%/50%/75%/100%(1-8m)
Mounting height 12meters
Time setting 10s/1min/5min/10min/15min/20min/30min/60min
Light-control 24H/10LUX/30LUX/50LUX
Temperature ﹣20℃﹢50℃
IP rating IP65
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Sensor Daten

Art.-Nr. NX-HB-Sensor

Eingangsspannung 12 V - 24 V DC, > 30 mA

Dimmsteuerung 0 - 10 V, max. 25 mA

Erfassungsbereich 15 m Innenbereich ohne Störeinflüsse

Erfassungsradius 20 % / 50 % / 75 % / 100 % (1 - 8 m)

Montagehöhe 12 m

Zeiteinstellung 10 s / 1 min /5 min / 10 min / 15 min / 20 min / 30 min / 60 min

Lichtsteuerung 24 H / 10 LUX / 30 LUX / 50 LUX

Temperatur -20 °C + 50 °C

Schutzklasse IP65



Information für Reinigung und Entsorgung von LED-Leuchten
Information for cleaning and disposal of luminaire

Instruktion bei Ende der Lebensdauer: 
Instructions for end of life: 

1. Ausschalten, Stromzufuhr zur Leuchte unterbrechen / Switch off, switch off suply to luminaire
2. Leuchte entfernen zur Entsorgung / Remove luminair for disposal 
3. Das Material an WEEE Entsorgungsstelle liefern / Dispatch materials to WEEE recycling plant 

Instruktion für Reinigung von Leuchten:
Instruction for luminaire cleaning: 

1. Ausschalten, Stromzufuhr zur Leuchte unterbrechen / Switch off, switch off suply to luminaire
2. Leuchte außen reinigen / Clean outside luminaire
3. Optik entfernen / Remove optic 
4. Leuchte innen reinigen / Clean inside luminaire 
5. Optik wieder anbringen / Refit optic 
6. Funktionstest durchführen / Make functional test
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